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NAME
Drew
Nick
Kyson
Champ
Willie
Colton
Anthony
Christian Roque
Zion
Austin
DJ
Spencer
Ray
Joey
Vito
Andy
Avery
Josiah
Todd
Alexander
Nehemiah
Anthony
Cooper
Dylan
Sentoa
Jason
Jalen
Maddox
Steele
Darian
Seamus
La'au
James
Kereti
Kobe
Makai
William
Taeron
Ben
Angelo
Elshaddai
Amidjah
Zarian
Andy
Fernando
Ryker
AJ
Simeon
Vincent
Porter

Francis
Neil
Douglas
Seumalo
Nash IV
Paulson
Toomer Jr
Bernardo
Robertson
May
Taape
Holloway

Proctor-Mills Jr

Marshall
Nai
Cortez
Foster
Morley
Clark
Kemp
Washington
Croppi
Rodarte
Stevens
Leapai
Donaldson Jr
Hicks
Heyliger
Isaacs
Harper
Twohey
Maka
Ongosia
Taputoa
Entsua
Drungo
Ahomana
Clay
Taueetia
Odom
Tausili
Dilworth

Muliagatele-Plummer

Gordon
Reyes Jr
Popke
Sufia
Wood
Esau
Rodarte

POSITION
S, WR
WR, S
RB, WR
WR, SS
QB

WR, OLB
SS, CB
K, P

TE, WR, LB
WR, RB
SS, DB
QB, WR
LB, WR
WR, RB, CB
LB, DE, TE
QB

WR, DB
WR, SS
MLB, TE
CB, WR
RB, LB
SS, LB
LB, RB
K, P

LB, RB
WR, DB
TE, DE
WR, DB
RB

S, QB
FB, MLB
LB, FB
DT, DN
OLC, OT
LB, TE
OL, DL
DE, OG
OLC, NT
DL, OL
OL, DL
OL, DL
OLC, DL
OL, DT
OT, OG
DT, OLC
DL, OL
LT, LG, DT
RG, DT
DL, OL
DL, OL

HT
6'1
510
58
6'2
510
6'1
510
510
6'2
58
510
511
510
5'9
6'0
5'11
6'0
6'3
6'1
5'9
6'0
51
6'2
6'0
5'9
6'2
6'5
6'0
5'9
6'1
510
6'0
6'2
6'3
6'2
6'1
6'3
6'1
6'0
6'S
6'2
6'0
6'0
6'S
511
6'0
6'4
6'3
5'11
6'4

WT
175
165
190
170
165
185
170
140
190
150
170
175
205
160
220
165
156
190
185
150
215
175
215
175
180
180
215
185
185
195
205
230
295
305
225
250
310
280
300
270
275
280
300
280
260
220
295
306
245
280

HIGH SCHOOL
Enumclaw
Puyallup
Puyallup

Life Christian Academy

Lakes
Enumclaw
Federal Way
Bethel

North Thurston
Federal Way
Graham Kapowsin
Decatur
Rainier Beach
Foster

Federal Way
Federal Way
Foster
Steilacoom
Federal Way
Steilacoom
Decatur
Rogers (Puyallup)
Enumclaw
Tumwater
Lakes

North Thurston

Auburn Mountainview

Decatur
Sumner

River Ridge
Enumclaw
Fife

Lincoln
Kentlake
Foster
Thomas Jefferson
Rainier Beach
Decatur
Bethel

Gig Harbor
Fife

Lakes
Graham Kapowsin
Stadium
Enumclaw
Enumclaw
Washington
Bonney Lake
Fife
Enumclaw

SOUTH 3 PM - HC Dave Miller

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach Dave Miller

General Manager
Marcus Yzaguirre

Travis Calloway

Andre Douglas

Willis Freeman

Caleb Kellcy

Drew Miller

John Murphy

Royal Peterson

Beau Pocklington

Matt Roth

Monike Sarte

Michael Westbrook




